OP \$90.00 1313394

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM688520

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KORN FERRY (US)		11/12/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Communispond, Inc.	
Street Address:	181 Montauk Highway	
City:	East Hampton	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11937	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1313394	COMMUNISPOND
Registration Number:	1293358	COMMUNISPOND
Registration Number:	1616116	SOCRATIC SELLING SKILLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176999340

Email: christine.baker@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE M BAKER
Address Line 1: 179 Plymouth Avenue
Address Line 2: C/O FisherBroyles, LLP

Address Line 4: Quincy, MASSACHUSETTS 02169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M BAKER
SIGNATURE:	/cmbaker/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Korn Ferry - Communispond - TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007496 FRAME: 0868

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KORN FERRY (US), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with an address of 1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2600, Los Angeles, CA 90067 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and is the last listed owner of U.S. Trademark and Service Mark Registration Nos. 1313394 and 1293358 for the mark COMMUNISPOND and 1616116 for the mark, SOCRATIC SELLING SKILLS (together, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Communispond, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with an address of 181 Montauk Highway, East Hampton, New York, NY 11937 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in the Marks, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, and obtain an assignment of U.S. Trademark and Service Mark Registration Nos. 1313394, 1293358 and 1616116;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its rights, title, interest, ownership and subsidiary rights, if any, to the Marks and U.S. Trademark and Service Mark Registration Nos. 1313394, 1293358 and 1616116, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, as well as the right to sue, counterclaim, recover damages for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of the rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder.

Korn Ferry (US)

Name:

Title: <u>Deputy General Course</u>

Date: November <u>1</u>2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007496 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 11/16/2021